OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR GENERAL AGRICULTURE (WATER MANAGEMENT), PUNJAB, 21-AGHA KHAN ROAD, LAHORE

INVITATION FOR BIDS.

The Director General Agriculture (Water Management), Punjab, Lahore invites sealed bids on F.O.R. basis in Pak Rupees from the manufacturer and their authorized dealer registered with the Sales Tax and Income Tax Departments for the supply of vehicle required under World Bank funded "Punjab Irrigated Agriculture Productivity Improvement Project" (PIPIP) on lot basis. The details is mentioned hereunder:-

Lot No.	Description of stores	Qty. No.	Due on
		INO.	
Lot # 1	Double Cabin Pick Up (2500-3000 CC) CKD with AC	11	16.04.2015
1/Agri/WM/PIPIP	alongwith standard accessories including spare wheel		
	and tool kits.		

Note:-

1.	The bidders are required to submit the bids in the Single Stage-one Envelop procedure. The procurement will be made as per World Bank Guidelines (Shopping).		
2.	Interested eligible bidders may obtain further information from the office of Director General Agriculture (Water Management), Punjab, 21-Agha Khan Road, Lahore Ph: # 042-99200703.		
3.	A complete set of bidding documents may be purchased by interested bidders on the submission of a written application to the above and upon payment of a non-refundable fee of Rs.1,000/		
4.	Bids must be submitted on or before 11.00 a.m. on due date and must be accompanied by bid security (a) 2% of the quoted rate in the form of Banker's Cheque or Bank Call Deposit in favour of the Director General Agriculture (Water Management), Punjab, Lahore.		
5.	The opening of Bids will be in the presence of the bidders' representative who choose to attend at 11.30 a.m. on due date in the committee room of Director General (Water Management), Agriculture Department, 21-Agha Khan Road, Lahore		
6.	The bidders are requested to give their best and final prices as no negotiations are expected.		
7.	At source, deduction of all relevant taxes at the prescribed rates is applicable.		
8.	The procuring agency reserves the right to reject all proposals at any time prior to the acceptance of bid or proposal.		
9.	The advertisement can also be browsed from PPRA & Agriculture Department Websites i.e. <u>http://ppra.punjab.gov.pk</u> and <u>www.agripunjab.gov.pk</u>		

Director General Agriculture (Water Management)/ Project Director (PIPIP), Punjab, 21-Agha Khan Road, Lahore Phone No. 042-99200703